

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 104/2014

JAI PAL SINGH Appellant
Through: Mr L.C.Rajput, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents
Through Mr Vinay Kumar, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

% **ORDER**
18.07.2016

We are informed that the learned counsel, Mr Manish Batra, who is to appear in this matter on behalf of the respondent, is unable to do so because there is a bereavement in his family and he had to leave for Lucknow. An adjournment is requested on this ground by Mr Vinay Kumar, the proxy counsel.

Renotify on 15.09.2016.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

JULY 18, 2016
k