

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 104/2014

JAI PAL SINGH

..... Appellant

Through : None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through : Mr R. K. Pillai for Mr Manish Batra

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

%

15.09.2016

A request for an adjournment has been made on behalf of Mr Manish Batra, who is to argue this matter on behalf of the respondents, on account of the fact that Mr Batra is down with viral fever.

Renotify on 08.12.2016.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2016

SR