

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 104/2014

JAI PAL SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr L.C. Rajput, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Manish Batra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **08.12.2016**

We are informed by the learned counsel for the appellant that he is not keeping well. He requests that this matter be renotified after some time.

Renotify on 09.03.2017.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

DECEMBER 08, 2016/ab