



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 104/2014

JAI PAL SINGH

Through : Mr L. C. Rajput

..... Appellant

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Through : None

..... Respondents

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

%

09.03.2017

Mr Rajput, the learned counsel for the appellant, submits that he was unable to prepare the matter. He requests for an opportunity.

Renotify on 17.07.2017.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

MARCH 09, 2017

SR