



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 104/2014

JAI PAL SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.R.C. Rajput, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Manish Batra, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **17.07.2017**

The matter has been received on transfer.

List on 27.10.2017.

Counsels shall be ready to advance their arguments on the next date.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

JULY 17, 2017

gm