



\$~8.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 104/2014

JAI PAL SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. L.C. Rajput, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Talwar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

27.10.2017

%

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he is not keeping well and, therefore, could not prepare the matter. He seeks an adjournment.

At request, adjourned to 12.01.2018.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

P.S.TEJI, J

OCTOBER 27, 2017

B.S. Rohella