



\$~7.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 104/2014

JAI PAL SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. L.C. Rajput, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalit Allawadhi, Advocate for
Mr. Manish Batra, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

01.03.2018

%

Learned counsel for the respondent/ UOI is stated to be not well.
Adjournment is sought.

Adjourned to 12.04.2018.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

VINOD GOEL, J

MARCH 01, 2018

B.S. Rohella