



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 104/2014

JAI PAL SINGH

..... Appellant

Through Mr. L.C. Rajput, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Ms. Simran Neb, Proxy Counsel for
Mr. Manish Batra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **09.01.2019**

Counsel for the respondent is not available today on account of some personal difficulty. An adjournment is sought.

At request, adjourned to 23.07.2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 09, 2019

nn