

\$~10.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 104/2014

JAI PAL SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. L.C. Rajpur, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinod Kumar Verma, Proxy
Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

23.07.2019

%

At joint request of the parties, adjourned to 15.01.2020.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 23, 2019

kd