

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 104/2014

JAI PAL SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.L.C.Rajput, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Areeb Ahmad, Mr.Vinod Kumar
Verma, Advocates for Mr.Manish
Batra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

15.01.2020

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment.
2. At request, list on 06.08.2020.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 15, 2020

v