



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 104/2014

JAI PAL SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Mr. L. C.
Rajput, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Nakul Kumar, Inspector RPF

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

18.11.2022

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that an application for substitution of the LRs of the Appellant herein has been filed. However, the same is not on record.
2. Four weeks' time is granted to the learned Counsel for the Appellant to ensure that the application is placed on record.
3. List on 16.03.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2022

Rahul