



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 104/2014

JAI PAL SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. L C Rajput, Mr. Sudhanshu,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Om Prakash Chandresh Pratap,
Ms. Swati Mishra, Mr. Parnashree,
Advocates for Railways

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

16.03.2023

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant prays for and is granted a week's time to cure the defects.
2. List on 21.07.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 16, 2023

hsk