



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 104/2014**

JAI PAL SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Lakhmi Chand Rajput,**
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Nitish Pande and Ms. Swati**
Mishra, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **15.01.2024**

CM No. 59147/2023 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased
appellant)

CM No. 59148/2023 (for condonation of delay)

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some time to take instructions from the main counsel to submit submission before this Court.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 22.01.2024. Be placed accordingly. The case shall be taken up in this Court as and when directed by the Hon'ble Court.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 15, 2024/yo