



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RSA 104/2014, CM APPL. 59147/2023 & CM APPL. 59148/2023**
JAI PAL SINGH Appellant

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

% **ORDER**
22.01.2024

List on 16th May, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 22, 2024/rhc