



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 104/2014**

JAI PAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Om Prakash SPC for UoI with
Mr. Nitish Pande, Ms. Swati Mishra,
& Mr. Sarthak Udaipuria, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

21.10.2024

%

List on 11th February, 2025.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024/yrj