



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 104/2014**

JAI PAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Advocate (Appearance not given)**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

11.02.2025

%

List on 07.04.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2025

ms