



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 104/2014**

JAI PAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Lakhmi Chand Rajput, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Appearance not given.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

11.11.2025

At the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, list on
19.02.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025

yrj