



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 104/2014

JAI PAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. L.C. Rajput and Mr. Abhishek
Saxena, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Senior Panel
Counsel with Mr. Om Prakash, Mr.
Chandresh Pratap, Ms. Swati Mishra,
Mr. Prince Yadav, Ms. Ankita Yadav,
Advocates for UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

19.02.2026

List on 30.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026

ap