



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 104/2014

JAI PAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Saxena, Proxy
Advocate (through VC).

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivekanand Mishra- Senior Panel
Counsel for Union of India.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

At the request made by the learned Counsel for the Appellant, list on
15.09.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ 'A'